Step Description
Sample
Pretreatment:
10 µL human serum was spiked with Anticonvulsants standard mix and internal
standards and then diluted with 200 µL of 25 mM Ammonium Formate, pH ~3.5
adjusted.
Condition:
Strata-X-CW Microelution 96-well plate, 2 mg/well (Part No.: 8M-S035-4GA) with

Part No. Description Unit
KS0-8209 Strata-X, -X-C, -X-CW, and -X-AW 30 mg/well each ea
SPE Ordering Information
Strata-X Microelution 96-Well Plates (ea)
Phase 2 mg
Strata-X-AW 8M-S038-4GA
Strata-X-A 8M-S123-4GA
Strata-X 8M-S100-4GA
Strata-X-C 8M-S029-4GA
Strata-X-CW 8M-S035-4GA
Luna  Omega Ordering Information
3 μm MidBore  Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600